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Crown Office,
12th May, 1919

Days and places appointed for holding the
Summer Assizes, 1919.—

NORTHERN CIRCUIT
Mr. Justice Salter.
Mr Justice Greer

Wednesday, June 18th, at Appleby.
'Saturday, June 21, at Carlisle.
Wednesday, June 25, at Lancaster
Monday, June 30, at Liverpool.
Monday, July 14, >at Manchester

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Lush.
Mr Justice Sankey.

Monday, May 19, at .Salisbury.
Thursday, May 22, at Dorchester.
Wednesday, May 28, at Wells.
Wednesday, June 4, at Bodmin
Tuesday, June 10, at Exeter.
Monday, June 16, at Winchester.
Wednesday, June 25, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT
Mr. Justice Darling.

' Mr. Justice Horridge.
Saturday, May 17, at Huntingdon.
Tuesday, May 20, at Cambridge.
Friday, May 23, at Bury St. Edmunds
Wednesday, May 28, at Norwich.
Monday, June 2, at Chelmsford
Saturday, June 14, at Hertford.
Monday, June 23, at Maidstone.
Tuesday, July 1, at Guild ford.
Tuesday, July 8, at Lewes.

OXFORD' CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bray.
Mr. Justice Sankey.

Monday, May 26, at Reading.
Saturday, May 31, at Oxford
Wednesday, June 4, at Worcester.
Tuesday, June 10,\at Gloucester.
Monday, June 16, at Monmouth.
Monday, June 23, at Hereford
Friday, June 27, at Shrewsbury
Wednesday, July 2, at Stafford.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Shearman.
Mr. Justice Sankey.

Saturday, May 31, at Aylesbury.
Wednesday, June 4, at Bedford.
Saturday, June 7, at Northampton.
Thursday, June 12, at Leicester
Tuesday, June 17, at Oakham.
Wednesday, June 18, at Lincoln.
Wednesday, June 25, at Nottingham.
Saturday, June 28, at Derby.
Saturday, July 5, at Warwick.
Thursday, July 10, at Birmingham.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT.

Mr. Justice A. T. Lawrence.
Mr. Justice Avory.

Wednesday, May 21, at Haverfordwest.
Friday, May 23, at Lampeter
Saturday, May 24, at Newtown.
Wednesday, May 28, at Dolgelly
Monday, May 26, at Carmarthen
Friday, May 30, at Carnarvon.
Saturday, May 31, at Brecon.

A 2

Tuesday, June 3, at Presteign.
Thursday, June 5, at Beaumans.
Saturday, June 7, at Ruthm.
Thursday, June 12, at Mold
Saturday, July 5, at Chester.
Saturday, July 12, at Swansea.

Whitehall, MOA/ 12, 1919.
The KING has been pleased, by Warrants

under His Majesty's Royal Sign Manual, to
grant permission to wear the undermentioned
Decorations which have been conferred by His
Majesty the King of the Belgians in recogni-
tion of valuable services rendered in the
Allied cause —

Order of the Crown
Grand Officer.

Hon Sir Thomas Mackenzie, K.C.M.G , High
Commissioner for the Dominion of New
Zealand.

Rt. Hon. William Philip Schremer, C.M G ,
K.C , High Commissioner for the Union of
South Africa.

Order of Leopold.
Commander.

Sir Horace Cecil Mon.ro, K.C.B , Permanent
Secretary, Local Government Board.

Basil Edward Peto, Esq., Chairman of the
Committee on Repatriation, Local Govern-
ment Board.

Sir Brien Cokayne, K B E , Governor of the
Bank of England.

Montague Rhodes James, Esq , Litt D ,
Provost of Eton College.

Order of the Crown.
Commander.

Sir Bernard Mallet, K.C.B., Registrar-
General.

Sir Thomas Henry Elliott, Bt., K.CB.,
Member of tihe War Refugees Committee.

Algernon Maudslay, Esq., Secretary, War
Refugees Committee.

Sir Thomas Dunlop, Bt , G.B E , lately Lord
P'rovost of Glasgow

Sir George Ranken Askwith, K C.B., K C.
Hon. Sir Peter McBride, Agent-General for

Victoria.
Sir Frederick William. Young, M P , lately

Agent-General for South Australia.
Sir William Athelstan Meredith Goode,

K.B.E., Secretary of the National Com-
mittee for Relief in Belgium.

Lt.-Col Sir Thomas Bilbe Robinson,
K.C.M.G , K B.E , Agent-General for the
State of Queensland, Australia.

Rt Hon Charles Frederick Gurney Master-
man

Hon James Daniel Connolly, Agent-General
for the State of Western Australia.

Order of Leopold.
Officer.

Sir Thomas Duncombe Mann, Clerk of the
.Metropolitan Aylums Board

William Haldane Porter, Esq., C.B , Inspec-
tor under the Aliens Act, Home Office.

Basil Home Thomson, Esq., CB., Director of
Criminal Investigation.

Sir Robert Bruce, C.B., Controller of the
London Post Service.


